

Ref: FOI/GS/ID 4817

Please reply to:

FOI Administrator Trust Management Maidstone Hospital Hermitage Lane Maidstone Kent ME16 9QQ

Email: mtw-tr.foiadmin@nhs.net

18 July 2018

Freedom of Information Act 2000

I am writing in response to your request for information made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 in relation to Radiology.

You asked:

- 1. Does the Radiology department use Radiology Reporting Houses to outsource Radiology reporting /diagnosing outcomes?
- 2. If yes please could you provide me the Name/Names of the Reporting Houses you use?

Trust response:

- 1. Yes
- 2. Telemedicine Clinic Ltd (TMC)